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April 16, 2010

Gabe D’Arthenay

Samuel Gary Jr. & Associates, Inc.
1515 Wynkoop, STE 700

Denver, CO 80202

RE:  Approved Commingling CO041003
JME Farms 1-27, Sec. 27-T16S-R16W, Rush County
API No.£15:165-21843:00:00__"3

Dear Mr. D’Arthenay

Your Application for Commingling (ACO-4) for the above described well has been reviewed and
approved by the Kansas Corporation Commission (KCC) per K.A.R. 82-3-123. Notice was
examined and found to be proper per K.A.R. 82-3-135a. No protest had been filed within the
15-day protest period. This application, which was received by the KCC on April 8, 2010
concerns approval to simultaneously produce from the following sources of supply through the
‘same tubing string in the same wellbore:

Estimated
Current
Production )
Source of Supply BOPD | MCFPD BWPD Perf Depth
Lansing 90 0 3 3395-3400
Arbuckle 8 0 2 3536-3546
Total Estimated Current
Production 98 0 5

Based upon the depth of the Arbuckle formation perforations, total oil production shall not
exceed 100 BOPD and total gas production shall not exceed 50% of the absolute open flow
(AOF).

File form ACO-1 upon re-completion of the well to commingle.

Docket Number CO041003 has been assigned to this approved application. Use this number
for well completion reports (ACO-1) and other correspondence that may concern this approved
commingling. _

Sinberely,

| | N A
Rick Hestermann L @ rb/b
Production Department .; \>\ ‘

‘ CONSERVATION DIVISION

Finney State Office Building, 130 S. Market, Room 2078, Wichita, KS 67202-3802
(316) 337-6200 ® Fax: (316) 337-6211 e http://kce.ks.gov/
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KANSAS CORPORATION CommissioN 1036860 Form must e typed
OiL & GAs CONSERVATION DIVISION . March 2008

APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF  Commingling 10 # CO041003
PRODUCTION (K.AR. 82-3-123) OR FLUIDS (K.AR. 82-3-123a)

OPERATOR: License # 5802 APINo. 15 - _19-165-21843-00-00
name:_Samuel Gary Jr. & Associates, Inc. Spot Description:
Address 1: 1915 WYNKOOP, STE 700 N2 NE SE SE gec. 27 Twp.16 s R 16 [JEast ¥]west
Address 2: i : 1,050 Feetfrom [ ] North/ /] South Line of Section
City: DENVER - State:CO Zip: 80202 . ——— 330 Feet from m East / [] West Line of Section
Contact Person: _GABE D'ARTHENAY County: __Rush "
Phone: (303 ) 831-4673 Lease Name:‘"vIE FARMS wel #: 1-27
m 1. Name and upper and lower limit of each production interval to be commingled:

Formation: LANSING (Perfs): . 3395 - 3400

Formation: ARBUCKLE ] (Perfs): 3536 - 3546

Formation: . : (Perfs):

Formation: ‘ (Perfs):

Formation: (Perfs):

m 2. Estimated amount of fluid production to be commingled from each interval:

Formation: LANSING . sorp: 90 vcreo: 0 BweD: 3
Formation:ARBUCKLE BOPD:8— MCFPD: 0 BWPD: 2
Formation: BOPD:+ MCFPD: : BWPD:
Formation: BOPD: ____ MCFPD: BWPD:
Formation: BOPD: __________ MCFPD: : BWPD:

ﬁ 3. Plat map showing the location of the subject well, all other wells on the subject lease, and all wells on offsetting leases within a 1/2 mile radius of
the subject well, and for each well the names and addresses of the lessee of record or operator. -

% 4. Signed certificate showing service of the application and affidavit of publication as required in K.A.R. 82-3-135a.

For Commingling of PRODUCTION ONLY, include the following:
¢! 5. Wireline log of subject well. Previously Filed with ACO-1: R Yes [JNo
w 6. Complete Form ACO-1 (Well Completion form) for the subject well.

For Commingling of FLUIDS ONLY, include the following:
{J 7. well construction diagram of subject well.

[J 8. Any available water chemistry data demonstrating the compatibility of the fluids to be commingled.

AFFIDAVIT: | am the affiant and hereby certify that to the best of my
current information, knowledge and personal belief, this request for com- Submitted Electroni caIIy
mingling is true and proper and | have no information or knowledge, which

is inconsistent with the information supplied in this application.

RPN ¢

KCC Office Use Only Protests may be filed by any party having a valid interest in the application. Protests must be
. o in writing and comply with K.A.R. 82-3-135b and must be filed wihin 15 days of publication of

D Denied m Approved - the notice of application.

15-Day Periods Ends:_4/16/2010 .

Approved By: _RiCk Hestermann Date; 34/23/2010

Mail with al! required attachments and files to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202
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AFFIDAVIT
STATE OF KANSAS \
- SS.
County of Sedgwick /

Mark Fletchall, of lawful age, being first duly
sworn, deposeth and saith: That he is Record Clerk
of The Wichita Eagle, a daily newspaper published

in the City of Wichita, County of Sedgwick, State [RE;Samuel can
of Kansas, and having a general paid circulation “?.‘.’;‘1?:;'.‘.’31‘ foriCom 1

. s s . . : tion or.Fiulds for.the j|
on a daily basis in said County, which said | WIME Farms #1-

newspaper has been continuously and
uninterruptedly published in said County for more
than one year prior to the first publication of the
notice hereinafter mentioned, and which said
newspaper has been entered as second class mail
matter at the United States Post Office in Wichita,
Kansas, and which said newspaper is not a trade,
religious or fraternal publication and that a notice
of a true copy is hereto attached was published in
the regular and entire Morning issue of said The
Wichita Eagle for _1_ issue - weeks, that the
first publication of said notice was

made as aforesaid on the 318t of

Rush Coun ) Kansns

March Ap. 2010 , with

subsequent publications being made on T 5t with the con.

: on Division of
the following dates: the Stale Cor‘noraﬂors

® Commission of the

, )
Staté of Kansas withinl}

fifteen (15) days from

the date of this siag

i publication’These

E 52 pursuant.to’ Commis-
And affiant further says that he has periona.l slon reguiations and f
{ il must state specific

knowledge of the statements above set forth and ; Feasons why graniins|
that they are true. i the application may ai
. cause waste; violate §1-
3 correlative rights % :

S pollufe the natural
resources of the S\‘a'

K f % : :
J/’f mu FAIl persons Inferested
i f.or.concerned sha
ey - 1 24 take notice of the
accordingl ;

Subscribed and sworn to before me this

31st day of March, 2010

W}OJ@W

Notary Public Sedgwick County, Kansas

Printer’s Fee : $162.00

protests shall be filed §f

i5iesersnl u ‘
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¥ BEFORE THE STATE

{-Application " for

Yocated i Rush County,
‘[ Kansas,: b

-§Mineral‘ Interest Owners,
Landowners, and all per- .
sons, whomever __con- ]

] of ;Kansas within_ fifteen 1

{iedd: Tpiirsuant’

{or *concerned shall mke
{ hotice.. of ‘the foregomg

(Pllblisbed in The Rush '
§County News Thursday,
April 1, 2010.)1t. '
NEWSPAPER - -

; .- NOTICE: : ﬁ

" * CORPORATION.

' OFTHE STATE OF ,
KANSAS <3

Bl g
& ..+« Agsociates, - Inc.
Commingling of

the
- JME Farms _#1-27*

TO: (All 011 & Gas#®
Producers, 4 i . Unleased

‘cemed.

:are hereby notified ‘that
Samuel Ga:y o &1

mingling ‘prodaction -or }
fluids <from the Lansing .
ind Arbuckle Formations. §

F line:and 330 feet from th
east line in the N2 NE SE
§SE <of *Section 27,
‘Township® 16 South, i
. Range 16 West, Rush:
County, Kansas: - :
.4 Any = personsi who 7
object-t0: or- protest this
apphcauon shall’  be
uired “to file?  their-
obJecnons or protest with
. the. conservation Division |
-of the State Corporation-
L Commission. of the State

f;Qmmc NorIcE )

COMMISSION..: " _{ .

Ammmu
RE: Samuel Gary Jr.-{.

Production ot Flmds for.‘i'

~ ~You and ‘each of you |’

Associates, Inc” hasfiled |
{an application” for com-

Affidavit of Publicati

State of Kansas, s
Rush County, ’

___TIMENGEL _, being first duly sworn, Deposes and says: That he is Maraging
Editor of The Rush County News, a weekly newspapet, published and printed in La
Crosse, State of Kansas, and published in and of general circulation in Rush County,
Kansas, with a general paid circulation on a weekly basis in Rush County, Kansas, and
that said newspaper is not a trade, religious or fraternal publication.

Said newspaper is published weekly at least 50 times a year; has been so pub-
lished continuously and uninterruptedly in said county and state for a period of more
than five years prior to the first publication of said notice; and has been admitted at
the post office of La Crosse in said County as periodical mail matter.

That the attached notice is a true copy thereof and was published in the
regular and entire issue of said newspaber for __gne  consecutive
week, the first publication thereof being made as aforesaid on
the 1st day of rl___, 2010, with subsequent
publications being made on the following date

, 2010

L2010

The subject well, the JIME {
§ Farms [ #1-27; /is. located
] 1030 feet from the sot J

e’

(15) days from the date of -
this state publication.
These. protests. shnli{ be

-Commission regulanons
.and must ‘state " spetific:
feasons ‘why granting the?
- application may_ cause
waste,rvmlate “correlative’
“rights or pollute the Hatu-
sral resources of the State
{of Kansas. VU
- All persons. mmr!ested

and ishall .govern them-

£X Denver,CO 80202
3 1(303)8314673. .

Pl -

— I 2010 //

Managin Editpn ’

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 1st day of

HerEecst

April

" Notary Publity
My commission expires: _8-11-10 ~ |. NOTARY PUBLIC, State of Kansas
% MARY A. ENGEL
Printer’s Fee $ My Apet. Exp.
Additional copies §
Approved this _ dayof , 20




JME-FARMS #1-27
NE-SE-SE 26-16S-16W
1050 FSL & 330 FEL
Rush County, KS

ALLENBAUGH-JME 1-27

o

® 7 i
MAIER-YARMER 1-26 7 ‘

JME-FARMS 1-27

SCHLEGEL1-34

Scale 1"=1000

|
\
JME-FARMS 1-27 COMMINGLE APPLICATION PLAT |

Sam Gary Jr. Well Names In Red

[ | \

All leases in a 1/2mile radius
are owned by Sam Gary Jr. |

|

|

\




 SAMUEL GARY JR
AND ASSOCIATES, INC.
an integrated energy company

March 26, 2009

Mr, Dave Williams

Kansas Corporation Commission
130 South Market, Room — 2078
Wichita, KS 67202

Re: JME Farms 1-27
Rush County, Kansas
API# 15-165-21843-0000

Dear Dave,

Attached please find the ACO-1, Well History Description of Well and Lease, along with
Geologist Report, DST’s, Electric Logs, and all cementing tickets for the subject Well.

We hereby request that this ACO-1, and all data included, along with the drill cuttings
sent to the Kansas Geological Survey, be held CONFIDENTIAL FOR 2 YEARS.

If there are any questions, or if you need any additional information, please contact me at
Samuel Gary Jr. & Associates, Inc. at the telephone number shown on the letterhead.

Sincerely,

S GARY J ASSOCIATES, INC.

Clayton Camozzi
Geologist

_ Enclosures

1560 B‘:oad‘w.ﬁy,"-:’Syite 2100 | Denvies, CO B0202 | wwwisamgaryjr:com




